AMT
$280.00
230.00
185.00
160.00

$855.00

AMT
$185.00
150.00
125.00
111.00

$571.00

AMT
$195.00
160.00
135.00
120.00
105.00
90.00

$805.00

AMT
$130.00
105.00
90.00
80.00
70.00
60.00

$535.00

GREATER HARRISBURG USBC
2010 SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIP

TEAM HANDICAP

WINNER
Beth Toto, Deb Hodges, Mark Toto, David Hodges
Denise Olechnowicz, Deb Sica, Lori Morris, Cyndie Curry
Kathy Green, Kevin Pregrim, Charles Riggs, Mike Green
Gary Stoudt, Thomas Finger, Paul Fasolt, Hurley Robinson

TEAM SCRATCH

WINNER
Cloyd Hollenbaugh, Dave Littleton, Duane Purnell, Steve Sneidman
George Rodriguez, Glenn Hopple, Henry Sprandel, Denny Plecker
Keith Eberly, Mike Tweed, Terry Sneed, Darryl Jacobs
Lenny Scheib, Bill Miller, Ray Secord, Steve Weldon

DOUBLES HANDICAP

WINNER
Beth Toto - Mark Toto
Doug Goodhart - Steve McBeth
Keith Eberly - Terry Sneed
Bill Good - Robert Chapman
Mike Tweed - Darryl Jacobs
Paul Fasolt - Hurley Robinson
DOUBLES SCRATCH
WINNER

Charles Thompson - Mark Plesce
Gary Bower - Carlos Crespo
Carlos Crespo - Darryl Bower
Rich Pinamonti - Bill Palm

John Hockensmith - Gary Bower
Dave Littleton - Duane Purnell

SCORE
3050
2980
2959
2948

SCORE
2574
2555
2544
2536

SCORE
1578
1572
1538
1520
1516
1504

SCORE
1386
1366
1348
1340
1316
1305

PLACE
1st
2nd
3rd
4th

PLACE
1st
2nd
3rd
4th

PLACE
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

PLACE
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th



AMT
$110.00
90.00
80.00
75.00
60.00
55.00
50.00
35.00
30.00
30.00

$615.00

AMT
$75.00
60.00
55.00
50.00
40.00
35.00
30.00
25.00
20.00
19.00

$409.00

AMT
$75.00
50.00

$125.00
AMT
$52.00

33.50

$85.50

Mark Toto

Frank Krammer
Paul Fasolt

Fred Roche

Henry Solt

Rich Pinamonti
Cloyd Hollenbaugh
Gary Stoudt

Ric LeBlanc

Ron Needy

Darryl Bower
Denny Plecker
Mark Plesce
David Hodges
Gary Bower
Ken Brewbaker
Darryl Jacobs
Carlos Crespo
Terry Sneed
Keith Eberly

Beth Toto
Shirley Kanoff

Pat Hayes
Bev Alwine

GREATER HARRISBURG USBC
2010 SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIP

MENS SINGLES HANDICAP

WINNER

MENS SINGLES SCRATCH

WINNER

WOMENS SINGLES HANDICAP

WINNER

WOMENS SINGLES SCRATCH
WINNER

SCORE
882
871
819
803
800
792
780
779
763
757

SCORE
747
714
708
696
677
673
670
667
663
662

SCORE
858
807

SCORE
651
622

PLACE
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

PLACE
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

PLACE
1st
2nd

PLACE
1st
2nd



AMT
$65.00
55.00
45.00
40.00
35.00
30.00
25.00
15.00
15.00

$325.00

AMT
$40.00
35.00
30.00
28.00
24.00
22.00
18.00
12.00
11.00

$220.00

AMT
$35.00
25.00
60.00

AMT
$25.00
15.00
40.00

GREATER HARRISBURG USBC
2010 SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIP

MENS ALL-EVENTS HANDICAP
WINNER
Mark Toto
Gary Stoudt
Robert Chapman
Ralph Probst
Fred Kohlhaas
Steve McBeth
Leon Byers
Cloyd Hollenbaugh
Michael Tweed

MENS ALL-EVENTS SCRATCH
WINNER
Keith Eberly
Rich Pinamonti
Steve Weldon
Bill Palm
Duane Purnell
David Hodges
Paul Fasolt
Mark Plesce
Carlos Crespo

WOMENS ALL-EVENTS HANDICAP

WINNER
Beth Toto
Kathy Green
WOMENS ALL-EVENTS SCRATCH
WINNER
Pat Hayes
Deb Ausberry

TOTAL PRIZE MONEY AWARDED
54,645.50

USBC MAJOR AWARDS EARNED
300 GAMES
Ken Brewbaker

SCORE
2566
2351
2342
2317
2314
2307
2303
2270
2264

SCORE
2066
2033
2027
2014
2013
1986
1985
1960
1959

SCORE
2382
2269

SCORE
1787
1776

PLACE
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

PLACE
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

PLACE
1st
2nd

PLACE
1st
2nd



GREATER HARRISBURG USBC

2010 SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

MEN
PLACE ENTRY SINGLES - SCORE PLACE ENTRY SINGLES - SCORE
NBR HANDICAP NBR HANDICAP
1 11 Mark Toto 882 36 2 Carl Calhoun 719
2 2 Frank Krammer 871 37 2 Ken Schoffstall 718
3 7 Paul Fasolt 819 38 15 Gerald Hopple 717
4 3 Fred Roche 803 3 Richard Hambright
5 12 Henry Solt 800 40 34 Dick Witmer 715
6 32 Rich Pinamonti 792 16 Charles Sheaffer
7 22 Cloyd Hollenbaugh 780 42 7 Thomas Finger 711
8 7 Gary Stoudt 779 7 Hurley Robinson
9 19 Darryl Bower 771 15 Mark Mattson
10 18 Denny Plecker 768 45 23 Keith Eberly 710
11 11 David Hodges 765 46 12 Charles Thompson 706
12 40 Ric LeBlanc 763 47 4 Robert Chapman 703
13 34 Ron Needy 757 48 10 Ronald Albright 702
14 36 Mark Plesce 756 49 30 Earl Yohn 700
15 20 Charlie Holtry 750 50 13 Donald Snyder 698
16 36 Bob Mills 748 51 2 John Rogers 693
17 3 John Walden 746 52 17 Glenn Hopple 690
18 13 Joe Gonis 744 53 22 Dave Littleton 689
23 Terry Sneed 54 10 Stanley Seese 688
20 4 Fred Kohlhaas 743 55 19 Gary Bower 686
21 9 Wier Shradley 741 56 8 Ralph Probst 685
21 John Suffel 57 3 Bill McLuckie 683
23 16 Donald Follett 739 58 27 Bo Dolan 682
23 Darryl Jacobs 59 14 Leroy Shomper 679
25 17 George Rodriguez 738 60 22 Steve Sneidman 678
26 14 Leon Byers 730 61 29 Mike Green 676
27 34 Dick Hill 728 62 26 John Hockensmith 673
28 19 Ken Brewbaker 727 63 16 Jim Bailey 670
29 22 Duane Purnell 726 64 9 Chris Kanoff 663
8 Floyd Gouse 65 18 Rich Deardorff 662
5 Steve McBeth 25 Danny Danzberger
32 23 Michael Tweed 723 5 Doug Goodhart
33 19 Carlos Crespo 721 68 25 Tony Reasner 660
34 21 Bill Mahoney 720 13 Fred Rudy
20 Bob Mills 720 70 30 Ed Beam 658




GREATER HARRISBURG USBC
2010 SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

MEN
PLACE ENTRY SINGLES - SCORE PLACE ENTRY SINGLES - SCORE
NBR HANDICAP NBR HANDICAP

70 40 John LeBlanc 658 81 27 Fred Worthington 632
71 26 Gary Bower 652 82 32 Bill Palm 623
72 17 Denny Plecker 649 83 4 Bill Good 621

34 Bill Mankamyer 649 84 17 Henry Sprandel 620
74 25 Marv Miller 647 85 13 Bill Fouse 617
75 12 John Palmer 643 24 Ray Secord

4 Steve Wylam 87 8 John Blessing 616
77 26 Chuck Heckman 642 88 25 Jay Minteer 612
78 24 Lenny Scheib 636 89 28 Keith Schaffer 578

24 Steve Weldon 90 24 Bill Miller 565
80 28 Rick Barry 635 91 8 Mel Durden 551




PLACE
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20
21

23
24

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

35

38
39
40

42
43
44
45

ENTRY
NBR

11
5
23
4
23
12
7
28
14
29
9
22
35
27
7
3
13
15
32
21
36
37
34
37
38
19
13
16
3
9
4
24
17
16
11
18
26
10
15
30
28
12
18
8
8

GREATER HARRISBURG USBC

2010 SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
DOUBLES - HANDICAP

Beth Toto - Mark Toto

Doug Goodhart - Steve McBeth
Keith Eberly - Terry Sneed

Bill Good - Robert Chapman
Mike Tweed - Darryl Jacobs
Charles Thompson - Mark Plesce
Paul Fasolt - Hurley Robinson
Chet Beckholt - Al Mitchell
Beverly Byers - Leon Byers
Kathy Green - Mike Green

Wier Shradley - Shirley Cerzullo
Dave Littleton - Duane Purnell
Deb Runyan - Millie Krauss

Fred Worthington - Bo Dolan
Gary Stoudt - Thomas Finger
Richard Hambright - Fred Roche
Donald Snyder - Bill Fouse

Mark Mattson - Deb Ausberry
Rich Pinamonti - Bill Palm

Bill Mahoney - John Suffel
Edward Proctor - Mark Plesce
Denise Olechnowicz - Cyndi Curry
Bill Mankamyer - Dick Hill

Deb Sica - Lori Morris

Gary Bower - Carlos Crespo
Carlos Crespo - Darryl Bower
Joe Gonis - Fred Rudy

Brenda Kelly - Charles Sheaffer
John Walden - Bill McLuckie
Shirley Kanoff - Chris Kanoff
Steve Wylam - Fred Kohlhaas
Lenny Scheib - Bill Miller
George Rodriguez - Denny Plecker
James Bailey - Donald Follett
Deb Hodges - David Hodges
Rich Deardorff - Denny Plecker
John Hockensmith - Gary Bower
Stanley Seese - Ronald Albright
Pat Hayes - Gerald Hopple

Ed Beam - Earl Yohn

Jimmie Shields - Rick Barry
Henry Solt - John Palmer

Ed Eshelman - Carlos Crespo
John Blessing - Floyd Gouse
Ralph Probst - Mel Durden

SCORES

1578
1572
1538
1520
1516
1509
1504
1503
1502
1499
1485
1473
1466
1461
1460
1449
1445

1441
1440

1439
1429

1426
1422
1420
1418

1413
1412
1405

1403

1400
1398
1394

1385
1384
1376
1374



PLACE

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

ENTRY
NBR

17
24
33
30
40
34
22
19
40
2
20
2
25
25
26

GREATER HARRISBURG USBC

2010 SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
DOUBLES - HANDICAP

Glenn Hopple - Henry Sprandel
Ray Secord - Steve Weldon

John Stare - Lori Morris

Janet Bailey - Lou Beam

John LeBlanc - Ric LeBlanc

Ron Needy - Dick Witmer

Cloyd Hollenbaugh - Steve Sneidman
Gary Bower - Ken Brewbaker

Lori Morris - Cyndie Curry

Ken Schoffstall - John Rogers

Bob Mills - Charlie Holtry

Carl Calhoun - Frank Krammer
Tony Reasner - Danny Danzberger
Jay Minteer - Marv Miller

Chuck Heckman - Keith Schaffer

SCORES

1370
1368
1361
1359
1357
1355
1351
1343
1325
1289
1279
1267
1245
1240
1223



PLACE
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ENTRY NBR
22
17
23
24
8
32
19
4
12
26
31
7
18
3
10
14

2
34
21

6
16

1
25
31
39
13
15
30
28
12
29

9

GREATER HARRISBURG USBC
2010 SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

TEAM - SCRATCH

Cloyd Hollenbaugh, Dave Littleton, Duane Purnell, Steve Sneidman

George Rodriguez, Glenn Hopple, Henry Sprandel, Denny Plecker
Keith Eberly, Mike Tweed, Terry Sneed, Darryl Jacobs

Lenny Scheib, Bill Miller, Ray Secord, Steve Weldon

Ralph Probst, Mel Durden, John Blessing, Floyd Gouse

Urie Darhower, Earl Yohn, Rich Pinamonti, Bill Palm

Gary Bower, Carlos Crespo, Ken Brewbaker, Floyd Gouse
Steve Wylam, Fred Kohlhaas, Bill Good, Robert Chapman
Charles Thompson, Henry Solt, John Palmer, Mark Plesce
John Hockensmith, Gary Bower, Chuck Heckman, Keith Schaffer
Philip Foster, Dave Stine, Frank Teaney, Patrick McGugin

Gary Stoudt, Thomas Finger, Paul Fasolt, Hurley Robinson
Richard Deardorff, Ed Eshelman, Carlos Crespo, Denny Plecker
John Walden, Richard Hambright, Fred Roche, Bill McLuckie
Jane Seese, Linda Rager, Stanley Seese, Ronald Albright
Beverly Byers, Leon Byers, Carlos Crespo, Leroy Shomper

Ken Schoffstall, John Rogers, Carl Calhoun, Frank Krammer

Bill Mankamyer, Ron Needy, Dick Hill, Dick Witmer

Russell Gutshall, William Mahoney, John Suffel, Doug Goodhart
Mary Peffer, Marlin Peffer, Charlie Holtry, Steve McBeth
Brenda Kelly, Charles Sheaffer, Jim Bailey, Donald Follett

Otis Martin, Leroy Davis, Paul Witmer, Melvin Davis

Tony Reasner, Danny Danzberger, Jay Minteer, Marv Miller
Denise Olechnowicz, Deb Sica, Lori Morris, Cyndie Curry

Neil Peiffer, Anna Travitz, Donna Crockett, Tom Shamansky

Bill Fouse, Joe Gonis, Fred Rudy, Donald Snyder

Mark Mattson, Deb Ausberry, Pat Hayes, Gerald Hopple

Janet Bailey, Lou Beam, Ed Beam, Earl Yohn

Chet Beckholt, Jimmie Shields, Al Mitchell, Rick Barry

Beth Toto, Deb Hodges, Mark Toto, David Hodges

Kathy Green, Kevin Peregrim, Charles Riggs, Mike Green

Wier Shradley, Shirley Cerzullo, Shirley Kanoff, Chris Kanoff

SCORE
2574
2555
2544
2536
2510
2500
2467
2446
2442
2406
2377
2375
2359
2341
2336
2297
2283
2281
2262
2222
2217
2198
2165
2125
2109
2108

2079
2027
2021
2008
1898



GREATER HARRISBURG USBC
2010 SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

MEN
PLACE ENTRY ALL-EVENTS - SCORE PLACE ENTRY ALL-EVENTS - SCORE
NBR SCRATCH NBR SCRATCH
1 23 Keith Eberly 2066 36 3 Fred Roche 1821
2 32 Rich Pinamonti 2033 37 2 John Rogers 1819
3 24 Steve Weldon 2027 38 21 Doug Goodhart 1811
4 32 Bill Palm 2014 39 30 Ed Beam 1808
5 22 Duane Purnell 2013 40 30 Earl Yohn 1807
6 4 Robert Chapman 2009 22 Steve Sneidman
7 5 Steve McBeth 2001 42 34 Dick Witmer 1782
8 11 David Hodges 1986 7 Hurley Robinson
9 7 Paul Fasolt 1985 44 8 Mel Durden 1779
10 7 Gary Stoudt 1964 45 12 John Palmer 1764
11 12 Mark Plesce 1960 46 24 Lenny Scheib 1761
12 18 Carlos Crespo 1959 47 8 John Blessing 1756
13 23 Darryl Jacobs 1955 48 6 Charlie Holtry 1750
14 23 Terry Sneed 1953 49 16 Donald Follett 1735
15 19 Gary Bower 1948 50 8 Ralph Probst 1732
16 22 Cloyd Hollenbaugh 1946 51 25 Marv Miller 1728
17 17 George Rodriguez 1938 52 16 Charles Sheaffer 1735
18 12 Charles Thompson 1922 53 26 Chuck Heckman 1732
19 4 Fred Kohlhaas 1918 54 18 Rich Deardorff 1707
20 8 Floyd Gouse 1911 55 34 Ron Needy 1706
21 23 Michael Tweed 1904 56 24 Ray Secord 1705
22 19 Ken Brewbaker 1889 57 17 Glenn Hopple 1703
3 John Walden 58 4 Steve Wylam 1702
24 17 Denny Plecker 1887 59 21 John Suffel 1699
17 Henry Sprandel 60 2 Carl Calhoun 1685
26 10 Ronald Albright 1883 61 29 Mike Green 1684
27 2 Frank Krammer 1874 62 24 Bill Miller 1677
28 3 Bill McLuckie 1863 63 34 Bill Mankamyer 1663
29 34 Dick Hill 1861 64 13 Bill Fouse 1655
30 26 John Hockensmith 1859 14 Leon Byers
31 12 Henry Solt 1857 66 4 Bill Good 1650
32 10 Stanley Seese 1851 67 21 Bill Mahoney 1633
33 13 Donald Snyder 1836 68 25 Danny Danzberger 1627
34 22 David Littleton 1833 69 26 Keith Schaffer 1623
35 16 Jim Bailey 1828 70 2 Ken Schoffstall 1622




GREATER HARRISBURG USBC
2010 SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

MEN
PLACE ENTRY ALL-EVENTS - SCORE PLACE ENTRY ALL-EVENTS - SCORE
NBR SCRATCH NBR SCRATCH

71 11 Mark Toto 1603 77 7 Thomas Finger 1482
72 15 Gerald Hopple 1596 78 9 Wier Shradley 1433
73 25 Tony Reasner 1594 13 Joe Gonis
74 28 Rick Barry 1588 80 13 Fred Rudy 1366

3 Richard Hambright 81 9 Chris Kanoff 1323
76 25 Jay Minteer 1568 82 15 Mark Mattson 1295
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